/ NUMALIGARH
ety Rl ffes REFINERY
e Tl LIMITED

Sl CIN No.U11202AS1993GO0I003893  pate:

Ref: NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1323 / 1360

To,

Shri Monuj Sahu

President,

PMAUM

2 No Pongka grant, Bishnupur
P.O. - Kanaighat

Dist- Golaghat,
ASSAM-785699

Contact No: 7896949537

Sub :

Dear Sir,

Information under RTI Act, 2005

Date : 16" Oct, 2019

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 16-05-2019 and dt. nil seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find
below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 NRL T 91 Im=fie (PAP) *f¥3F@ W (9F Employee REMY, AMC workers fReTeT,
contractor f3STT J{ NRL & Contact RENT S far W fe: o1@ 9@ (SdEFT AW
I BFe e
Reply: Following is the list of contracts (and details of Contractors) who has been awarded contracts based on their PAP
status. j
Sl. No. WO No. Name of the Contractor Name of the job
1 4300052629 | M/S Taizuddin Ahmed Up-keepment of Outside Refinery 2nd Gate Group-C -COMM/C09/3813
2 4300052632 | M/S Akoman Das Up-keepment of Outside Refinery 2nd Gate Group-B
Upkeepment & maintenance of office premises at NRL outside Refinery
3 4300052630 | M/S Buddheswar Ghatowar 2nd Gate- Group A
4 4300052277 | MIS Ananta Saikia ?Gpr-::;p_rx)ent maintenance of Numal_igam Refinery Marketing Terminal
5 4300052844 | M/S Biren Boruah Up-keepment of Site Office & Field Office
Contract for providing Office Assistance at various locations in
6 4300054097 | M/S Buddheswar Ghatowar Numaligarh refinery
> Contract for providing Office Assistance at various locations in
T~ | 430005409 | MS Dipak Borah Numaligarh refinery(Intemal Audit Department )
8 4300052330 | M/S Deepa Bora Up-keepment of Workshop & CCU Control Room (COMM/C01/3814)
e $ Contract for providing Office Assistance at various locations in
9 4300054092 | M/S Ananta Saikia Numaligarh refinery(Civil Departmen)
10 4300052077 | M/S Horendra Nath Kondali | Up-keepment of SRB, Pump House & Field Cabins- COMM/C26/3816

Cont..2

gRe: UF. AR, Woiae, e Menare, swE, RF-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 16" October, 2019
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1323 / 1360

Page 2

QN2  NRL ¥ Swfw (PAP) SR NKLT S¥%4 741 fF fF ST-Sfay F$ww o

Reply:  No AMC worker has been appointed based on his PAP status.

QN3  NRL ¥ Imf® (PAP) ST TFF NRLT (ATS] Ipi Fe e ATEe I O
fagfe o = &7

Reply:  Following persons have been appointed as permanent employees in NRL. But they were selected on merit basis as
‘ there is no reservation for PAP in permanent recruitment.

Sl. No. Name '_ocation Address
1 Late Sanjay Neog F&S Na Pathar Numaligarh
2 Tapan Baruah NRMT No-1, Panka Grant Gaon, Bishnupur
3 Akhtar Hussain P&A No-1, Panka Grant Gaon, Bishnupur
4 Padmadhar Pegu Township Na Pathar Numaligarh
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(oot

(Dr. Kajal Saikia)
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




S—
FareiTs R fafes NUMALIGARH m

T wE B Tine REFINERY
T fawEEa Fhnte LIMITED
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Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Date:
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1343 Date : 16" Oct, 2019
To,
Shri Amberlight Masharing
Working President

Ri Bhoi Student Union, Kyrdem Village
Raid Madan Kyrdem, Khyrim Syiemship
Dist- Ri Bhoi

MEGHALAYA

Contact No: 9366912927

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

<

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil datec' 25-07-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find
below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No.  The names of the companies having retail petrol outlets/ petrol pumps/licensed dealerships etc. within Ri
Bhoi District from the year 1992 until date and the dates on which advertisement towards the same was

floated along with copies of such advertisements.

Reply:  Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL), apert from its refining activities, started Retail Marketing Activities in the
year 2003-04 in accordance with the apgroval received from MOP&NG for setting up of 510 Retail Outlets.
Between 2005 to 2012, NRL commiss-xed 3 numbers of Retail Outlets in Ri-bhoi District of Meghalaya
following all the guidelines and proced.:7es laid down by MOP&NG. The name of the 3 Retail Outlets with

location are given below:
Sl. No. i.ocation District State
. Jerabat, NH - 37 Ri-Bhoi Meghalaya
2. By#ninat, NH - 40 Ri-Bhoi Meghalaya
3 Bymihat to Nongpoh (20th Mile), NH-40, LHS from Guwahati | Ri-Bhoi Meghalaya

However, in the year 2012, NRL handed over all Retail Outlets to Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited
(BPCL) along with all the relevant documents. Hence, reply to the queries may be sought from BPCL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

ey

(Dr. Kajal Saikia)™~
General Manager (HRD)

% a ~
o va. R, Wewe, fven: mMerare, 3y, - 785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

'
Régistered Office:
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Action History

'

ACTION HISTORY OF RT1REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80012

Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=eASF«.

Remarks

MOPNG/R/2019/00500

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Dr Rajendra Singh Bhati
Hard copy el nis RTl is being sent.
Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By
03/09/201 3 Nodal Officer
05/09/201¢ . Nodal Officer
16/10/2019 Kajal Saikia-
' (CPIO)

)
-

162jIPqOmjumTp5SExfrzmD8CyFgQf8%2BrkT8%3D

n
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10232019

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/50007

Applicant Name

Text of Application

P~
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF
ﬁ

Yogesh Bhatia

Please provide following information in respect of your Employees
(Both officers and Unionized Staff) working in Process Plants and
Refineries or installations: 1. List of various extra allowances being
paid (Excluding Basic/DA/Cafeteria/HRA) to both officers and
unionized staff for working in operations/shifts. 2. Rates of all
allowances (Excluding Basic/DA/Cafeteria/HRA) being paid to both
officers and unionized staff working in shifts/operations.(e.g. shift
allowance (night, morning, evening), operation allowance or any
other allowance or monetary benefit being paid) 3. How are they
compensated against working on GH.or National Holidays. Whether
they are given: i) Monetary compensation only, (mention rate) ii)
Compensatory off only , iii) Employee has an option for either i) or ii).
iv) Both i) and ii) are given at the same time to compensate for extra
work done and lost leave. v) None of the above 3. If there is a
provision for giving compensatory off against GH/NH, is it also
applicable if GH or NH falls during one of their Shift Off. 4. How the
officers working in shifts/operations are compensated for working
extra number of days/month (when compared to employees working
in normal duty pattern (5days on & Sat-Sun off)) due to different duty
pattern. Whether they are given: i) Monetary compensation only,
(mention rate) ii) Compensatory off only , iii) Employee has an option
for either i) or ii). iv) Both i) & ii) are given at the same time to
compensate for extra work done and fost leave. v) None of the above

All information sent to your mail ID as the files are too big to be
uploaded. Kindly check.

Date of Action
Action Taken By

14/06/2019 Nodal Officer

Remarks

17/06/2019  Nodal Officer  Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

22/10/2019  Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=HuiUF5shMI760GaWabce GhdQ0dIXkO0IvLj1GyTIC0l4%3D

n




~roraar2019 Action History

e —
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/90002
Applicant Name Mohd. Shahid
" for providing information in respect of Point No.1 of the RTI
Text of Application application, directly to the applicant.
Reply of Application Attached.
Date of Action -
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 26/08/2019 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2019/00442
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 26/08/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 23/10/2019 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
| Print |
- 1/
R~ ‘
-
https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=7dFYc31 jRMN]cUPteHmcUIGVsdQBaYd;’XMOIr93kf40%BD n

S T SN SRR L e R e O A R L. L RN el TP SN L. L O N WS




10/23/2019

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80015

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
s
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF
-

DIGANTA KONWAR

1.Pl. provide the total production of BPCL in Assam , its revenue and
profit from assam during 2015-2019 year wise. 2.Pl. provide the total
assamese employee including officer ,3rd & 4th grade under BCPL.
3.PI. provide the name & place of the office of BPCL through which
the appointment has been made for the BPCL offices in assam. 4.
Pl.provide whether any branch office of BPCL is in assam. 5.PI.
provide whether any subsidiary of BPCL is in assam. 6.PI. provide
total contribution of BPCL to CSR in India and also provide the total
amount contributed to CSR in assam during 2015-2019 year wise. 7.
BPCL contributed Rs. 4.42 crores to CSR (health & Sanitation) in
assam during 2018-2019. So,pl.provide the place of above
programme ( Health & Sanitation)implementation and mention the
name of organisation/institution with address.

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Retmarice
04/10/2019 Nodal Officer . BPCLD/R/2019/51059

09/10/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

23/10/2019 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

:
1%
. .

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=R12nQLnWPE%2B9vSnd%2B%2Bz8HF I3FpKWOwWCIQKPWTHR8W4A%3D

171
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?0/23/?019 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80017

Applicant Name DIGANTA KONWAR
Text of Application 2. PI. provide total production,revenue and profit from Assam.
Reply of Application Attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 16/10/2019 Nodal Officer i BPCLD/R/2019/51060/1
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 17/10/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST 17/10/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
4 REQUEST DISPOSED 23/10/2019 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

2
\‘50"(b
7~

A

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=1vNGI5Yr%2BIIRPmyQ7Gy7LkcTuMmDTkd0Qg28UCa2y7k%3D

17




/ FAreirTe Rergrt fafics NUMALIGARH

REFINERY
LIMITED
Ref Date
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1336 Date : 250 @ef, 2019
To,
Shri Manik Chandra Debnath

Slo- Lt. Brindaban Debnath
Vill : Ghunucha, Kalibari
P.O.- Jagirod- 782410
Dist. Morigaon, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. 96/2019 dated 03-07-2019 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

QNo.1 T §fEFT ANES THASTG (AT FPre XR1T Pres (o7 (e fAFbae! avaq
At IM3 AN (FTAEINT TIEEFT T2 F1 (747 e 729 F32 TR [Fmeroe oz
fAeTsTS fFmease T2 ST FHTATH TR TS (FNAT To-5T5qT S NI ot (7f?
ST AT SIFF A (FF (FTH T A TSTEA A0S (O CTHAITRT 5741 & fF s «ire

FA@ S AT SIFTHT N2IE T S TS SN IS 11 SN |

Reply: NRL is a Govt. of India Undertaking and recruitment rules of such a CPSU does not provide any
specific reservation for recruitment from any particular area of the country.
However, considering the background of NRL being an Assam Accord refinery and to remain
committed for the speedy and all round development of the state, the company has taken a number
of measures with regard to employment of local people and activities towards socio economy welfare
of the regional brief of which is given as follows:
a) The company’s employment policy is oriented towards providing opportunity to the local people
in the non management cadre. All such appointments are done only through the local
employment exchange of Golaghat district.

b) Support provided to local neighbourhood :

(Gt

Cont..2

uRE: U, AR, Wrorre, e Memare, sW, f9-785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-78569%

Registered Office:
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 25" @cf; 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1336

Page 2

i.  From its very inception i.e. 2001, NRL earmarked a specific budget towards community
development towards developmental project in and around Numaligarh. Thereafter when
CSR was made mandatory from April, 2014 under the Companies Act, 2013, NRL has
been focusing its CSR activities in and around the refinery particularly in Golaghat,
Bokakhat and; Karbi Anglon district. The details of CSR spent by NRL till date is
available in NRL website www.nrl.co.in.

i.  Specific developmental projects have also been initiated for the benefits of individual
under the category of “Martyrs of the Assam Movement” and these scheme include
income generation scheme for unemployed youth, drinking water facilities, public roads,
construction of model villages etc.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\ ol

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80008

~ad019
Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
-
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF
-

Nitin Dua

Dear Sir/Madam, | would like to have a start-up in the field of
Renewable Energy and Fuel because India needs it most to save
money , which we are paying to other countries. But | have some
questions and | kindly request you to help on the same. 1 Could you
please advise me what is the maximum support (startup funding and
subsidies), | can expect to solve this national problem 2 Would it be
collateral free 3 Would there be any interest If yes how much and
would it be monthly or yearly 4 In how many years do | need to pay it
back Thank you for your support Jai Hind Nitin

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Remaric
02/08/2019 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2019/80212

06/08/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

29/10/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

\’5‘)‘”

Q/

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=iCRxvAPqUp8BqIPSfxS%2FzPiNI3MTYVPYBoOCsjJKO2c%3D
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80019

10/29/2019
Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF
P
ﬁ

Nitu Verma

transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing the
requisite information on point 4 to the applicant directly.

attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By
24/10/2019 Nodal Officer
25/10/2019 Nodal Officer
29/10/2019 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

©

Remarks

MOPNG/R/2019/50534/4

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

\‘bc"i
g

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=goDhDIquTUirOi8 1pbFq4j%2BPEN%2BVhfcBMOISKu%2BzyWE%3D

n
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SN REFINERY
piadge-indbgitie LIMITED

CIN No.U11202AS1 993GOI0038913

ENTERPRISE

L

Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1368 Date : 04™ Nov, 2019
To,
Shri Johnu Kanta Bhuyan

Advocate, Gauhati High Court
House No. 231A, Panchavati
G.N.B. Road, P.D. Chaliha Bylane,
Behind Sai Vikash H.S. School
P.O.-Silpukhuri

Guwahati- 781003

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 21-10-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Reply: Circular dated 07.05.2012 states that import parity price with freight charges, quality differentials,
marketing cost and margin and other necessary adjustment should be used as the floor price in the
bidding process. The notification itself stipulates that various other factors are to be taken into
consideration while fixing the floor price and not only the import parity price.

Q.N.2 Please let me inform the entire process and steps followed by your good organization while fixing the
reserve price of RPC.

Reply: As stated in A1

QN.3 Please let me inform regarding the parameters and factors considered by your good organization
while fixing the reserve price of RPC.

Reply: As stated in A1
Cont..2

~

(it

IR U9, 3R, Hiowre, R e, 3R, A-78s5699
P.O.: N.R. Project, Distriot : Golaghat, Assam, PIN-785699

Registered Office;
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 04™ Nov, 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1368

QN4

Reply:

Q.N.5

Reply:

QN.6

Reply:

QN.7

Reply:

QN3

Reply:

QN9

Reply:

Page 2

Please let me inform as to whether there is any pricing policy fpr fixing the reserve price of RPC, if
yes, please provide a copy of same.

As stated in A1

Whether there is any pricing committee to fix and decide the fioor price of RPC? If yes, please let me
know who are the members of the pricing committee.

As stated in A1

If the answer to above question no 5 is positive, please inform the function of the pricing committee in
fixing the reserve price of RPC.

As stated in A1

If the answer to above question no 5 is negative, please let me know the authorities who fix and
decide the reserve price of RPC.

As stated in A1

Please let me know the authorities who approve the reserve price of RPC.

As stated in A1

Please provide me copies of all file noting's, letters, guidelines, e-mails, faxes etc. in connection with
fixing the floor price of RPC.

Circulars issued by Ministry are available in public domain. Further documents related to product
pricing are company s internal documents and contains confidential and sensitive information, hence
the same cannot be shared.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

Goat
(Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




11/13/2019 Action History

| pr——
| —

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/90003

Applicant Name G RAJALINGAM
FOR PROVIDING REQUISITE INFORMATION DIRECTLY TO THE
Text of Application APPLICANT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF RTI ACT, 2005.
Reply of Application Attached
Date of Action .

SN. Action Taken iy Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST 05/09/2019 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2019/50449/2

RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 09/09/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 06/11/2019 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=cYXRnPMGWVvnXTk7gen7qlipIHSXk4%2FUI4sENI3bGVE%3D mn




11/132019

—_—

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

-~

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/50011

PRAKHAR

i WANT TO KNOW THE TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICANT IN
MANAGEMENT TRAINEE HR FOR Recruitment No.: 3/2019.

Attached

Date of Action

Action Taken By S

19/09/2019 Nodal Officer

20/09/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

06/11/2019 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

@/_ 1% 55

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=Qmfaaap%2FHEZCUmxONB8Ih3Z20wjuB6HPRV2068r99JEY %3D

”n




11/13/2019

———
Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/50012

Deepak Salvi

| required following document against recruitment no 3/2019. List of
students who attended exam of Officers (finance) streams under
schedule cast category. Thanks and regards

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks

21/09/2019 Nodal Officer

23/09/2019 Nodal Officer Foma'rded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

06/11/2019 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

https://rtionline.gov.ianTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=CBQcoiDnQHUqu’SWZLgSAeGqFprzLQwSSHHGdQHwU%I!D

n
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80018

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN.

1

Action Taken

RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

REQUEST

FORWARDED TO

CPIO
REQUEST

FORWARDED TO

CPIO

REQUEST DISPOSED

OF

&

Rakesh Gurjar

To The Public Information Officer Ministry of Petroleum and Natural
Gas Date - 15/10/2019 sub- Query regarding recruitment to PSUs
through GATE. Respected Sir/Madam Please provide me with the
following information- 1.) List of PSUs that recruit Manufacturing
Engineering branch engineers through the gate examination. 2.) If a
manufacturing engineering student writes the exam in Mechanical
engineering and if he clears the cutoff necessary for an interview call,
will he be called for posts available for mechanical engineers. Please
reply soon. Thank You Regards Rakesh Gurjar

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By e o
17/10/2019 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2019/50525/1

17/10/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
17/10/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

06/11/2019  Kaijal Saikia-
(CPIO)

b

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=2ur8wtFDZUD2nNzKXHLP4Imjk4f85MJLjUIpju2kTC0%3D

n




11/13/2019

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/80016

S—
Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF
-
-~

Surender Gupta

The Information sought by the applicant is not available with supply
section. RTl is being sent.

Attached

Date of Action

Action Taken By g
10/10/2019 Nodal Officer | MOPNG/R/2018/00555/1

10/10/2019 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

13/11/2019 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=YiRbrGOhPG5KUDf6TM1Gc0yiDWGLCber9%2FPtJxXIFsA%3D

n




